RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION – NJS 40A:4-87

WHEREAS, NJS 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of the Division of Local Government Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget of any county or municipality when such item shall have been made available by law and the amount was not determined at the time of the adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS, the Director may also approve the insertion of an item of appropriation for equal amount,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth, New Jersey, hereby requests the Director of the Division of Local Government Services to approve the insertion of an item of revenue in the budget of the year 2022 in the sum of \$1,500.00, which is now available from the Association of NJ Environmental Commissions – 2022 Open Space Stewardship Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the like sum of \$1,500.00 is hereby appropriated under the caption of Association of NJ Environmental Commissions – 2022 Open Space Stewardship Project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the electronic special item of revenue resolution submittal form be filed with the Division of Local Government Services.

Tracy A. Buckley, Council President

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held June 14, 2022.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 14th day of June, 2022

Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk	